

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4341/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in CWJC No. 1658/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

SRI CHANDRAKANT KUMAR ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 71723/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 26659/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 24680/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 26658/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL OCUMENTS/FACTS/ ANNEXURES, IA No. 71722/2020 - REJOINDER

Date : 11-12-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. S Kundu, Adv.
Mrs. Barnali Basak, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Verma, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mrs. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Narayan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Mudgal, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR

Mr. Ravi Shanker Jha, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list the matter on 13.02.2024 (NMD).

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER