

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4341/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in CWJC No. 1658/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SRI CHANDRAKANT KUMAR ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 71723/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT IA No.24680/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 26659/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. IA No. 26658/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES IA No. 71722/2020 - REJOINDER)

Date : 07-01-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S S Bandyopadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Verma, Adv.
Mr. Neelmani Pant, Adv.
Mr. Soumya Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR
Mr. Suyash Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Shaswati Parhi, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Bannerjee, A.S.G.
Mr. Raj Bahadur Yadav, AOR
Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Alka Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Looking to the controversy involved in the present case,

we thought that it is to be resolved at the Government level itself. Learned counsel for the State seeks time to place the matter for resolving and to seek instructions thereafter.

2. List after three months.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER