

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4341/2019

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-11-2018 in CWJC No. 1658/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna]

SRI CHANDRAKANT KUMAR ANIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-01-2026

This petition was called on in the Mentioning List today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Ajesh Chawla, Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. S. S. Bandyopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Tithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Manish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

UPON a mention being made by counsel for petitioner
the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 1) The matter may not be deleted from the List of 03rd February, 2026.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR